

MANI OJHA Vs. DEEPAK SHARMA AND OTHERS

24.08.2024

Present: **Advocate** Ms. Babita Tyagi for injured.
Advocate Sh. Kamaldeep for R3/ACKO General
Insurance Co. has joined through VC

Notice to R1/driver and R2/owner sent through
process server and registered post have been received unserved.

Submissions heard.

Treatment record and medical bills be supplied to
Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

At request, put up on 07.09.2024 for exploring
settlement in course of 'Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting'

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/24.08.2024