

07.12.2024

Present: **Advocate** Ms. Deepanshi, proxy for Advocate Ms. Babita for injured.
Advocate Sh. Sumit Bahl for R3/insurance company.

Since settlement could not be effected with insurance company so issue notice to R1/ (driver) and R2/ (owner) on PF, RC/courier and through all permissible modes returnable on 22.02.2025.

Steps be taken within a week.

Dasti notice be also collected from Nazarat Branch for ensuring service.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/07.12.2024