

MANI OJHA Vs. DEEPAK SHARMA AND OTHERS

03.05.2025

At 10:07 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Rohit Mathur, proxy for Advocate Ms. Babita Tyagi for injured
Advocate Sh. Shyam Singh, proxy for Advocate Sh. Rakesh Kumar for R1.
Advocate Sh. Sumit Bahl for R3/insurance company.

Written statement filed along with vakaltnama of Ld.

Counsel for R1 is taken on record. Copy given.

Notice issued to R2/Tranzlease Holdings India Pvt. Ltd. (owner) through Process server and registered post has been received unserved.

Put up on 26.07.2025 for filing Final Report/DAR in FIR No. 131/23 under sectn 279/338/427 IPC PS Sector-39, Noida, Uttar Pradesh.

Injured is also directed to verify and take steps for service of notice upon R2/owner.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/03.05.2025