

26.07.2025

At 10:17 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Sanoj Yadav, proxy for Advocate  
Ms.Babita Tyagi for injured  
Advocate Sh. Rakesh Kumar for R1 (driver).  
Advocate Sh. Sumit Bahl for R3/ACKO General  
Insurance Co. has joined through VC

Notice issued to R2/owner has been received  
unserved.

Certified copy of FIR, Superdari Order, Mechanical  
Inspection Report etc. filed along with index is taken on record.

At request, put up on 18.10.2025 for filing Final  
Report/DAR in FIR No.131/23 under section 279/338/427 IPC  
PS Sector-39, Noida, U.P.

Issue notice to R2/ (owner) on PF, RC/courier and  
through all permissible modes returnable on next date.

Steps be taken within a week.

Dasti notice be also collected from Nazarat Branch  
for ensuring service.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/26.07.2025