

## MANI OJHA Vs. DEEPAK SHARMA AND OTHERS

18.10.2025

At 10:12 am

Present: Advocate Ms. Taiyaba, proxy for Advocate Ms. Babita Tyagi for injured.  
Advocate Sh. Rakesh Kumar Lal for R1 has joined through VC  
Advocate Sh. Kamaldeep for R3/ACKO General Insurance Co.

Notice could not be issued to R2/owner as PF/RC was not filed by injured.

Issue notice to R2/ (owner) on PF, RC/courier and through all permissible modes returnable on 12.01.2026.

Steps be taken within a week.

Dasti notice be collected from Nazarat Branch for ensuring service.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/18.10.2025